for Flood alert in force now River Evenlode from Moreton in Marsh to Cassington and also the River Glyme at Wootton and Woodstock

Flooding is possible - be prepared

Property flooding is not currently expected. Levels on the River Glyme have stopped rising but remain high. Further rain and snow is forecast over the weekend but river levels are not expected to rise. Flooding of low lying land and roads is expected to continue, especially in the Woodstock Area. No flooding from the River Evenlode is expected. We are constantly monitoring river levels. Remain safe and be aware of your local surroundings, flood waters may be deep and fast flowing. Please refer to river levels on the internet for current river levels. This message will be updated tomorrow morning.

This information was last updated at

Could this information be better? Tell us how to improve it.

You're missing out. A map should be visible here.
Javascript must be enabled.

Use of Internet Explorer requires version 9 or later to access maps.

Search for other warnings or alerts

Share this page